Microorganisms

381: LB (Luria-Bertani) MEDIUM

DSMZ _

This recipe contains strain-specific modifications for Escherichia coli DSM 7144 *

Final pH: 7.0
Final volume: 1000 ml

Tryptone
Yeast extract
NaCl

Agar

Glucose
Thiamin
Distilled water

Adjust pH to 7.0.

10.00
5.00
10.00
20.00
2.00
2.00
1000.00

* Or any conventional minimal medium supplemented with 0.2% glucose and thiamine
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